SHEET NO. SHEET DESCRIPTION
1 COVER SHEET
| 2 INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS & DISTRICT STANDARDS
3 A GENERAL NOTES
3B COMMITMENTS & MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
4 - 9¢C SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
10 - 16 E  SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES ( 11 sheets)
17 - 23 TYPICAL SECTIONS
24 34 HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL
35 39 REMOVAL PLANS
40 - 49 PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS
50 - 52 CONTRACTOR ACCESS LOCATIONS
53 STAGING TYPICALS
54 - 55 PRE-STAGE PLANS - IL 92
56 A - 58 PRE-STAGE PLANS ‘A’ { 9 sheets)
59 A - 6l PRE-STAGE PLANS ‘B’ ( 9 sheets)
62 A - 63 B PRE-STAGE PLANS 'C’ (5 sheets)
64 - 73 STAGE ONE PLAN (12 sheets)
74 - 82 STAGE TWO PLAN (10 sheets)
82 A - 82 H  MISCELLANEOUS STAGING PLANS
B3 - 84 STAGING DETOUR
85 - 88 STAGING CROSSOVERS
89 - 90 DELETED
91 - 97 CROSSOVER CROSS SECTIONS
98 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS
99 - 108 FROSION CONROL PLAN
109 - 117 RESTORATION PLAN
18 - 121 SIGNING PLANS
122 -133 C  DISTRICT 2 BRIDGE PATCHING PLANS ( 14 sheets)
134 - 183 BRIDGES (SNDOB1-0188 & SN 081-0189) 1L92
184 - 186 STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS IL92
187 - 241 BRIDGES (SNDB1-0018 & SN 081-0019) IAIS RR
242 - 282 BRIDGFES (SNO81-0190 & SN 081-0191) 4TH STREET
283 - 336 BRIDGES (SNOB1-0022 & SN 081-0023) US RTE 67
337 - 413 BRIDGES (SNOB1-0024 & SN 081-0025) IAIS RR
414 - 453 BRIDGES (SNOB1-0026 & SN 081-0027) MILL CREEK
454 PAVEMENT DETAILS
| 455 - 456 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B (SPECIAL) (DIST Std 90.D
457 HOT MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS (DIST STD 23.4Q)
| DELETED
CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS (DIST STD 27.4)
DELINFATOR AND POST (DIST STD 37.4)
458 INFORMATIONAL WARNING SIGN (FOR NARROW TRAVEL LANES) (DIST Std 39.2)
SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE (DIST STD 61.2)
459 - 461 TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (DIST STD 41.1)
462 PAINTING DETAILS (DIST STD 44.1)
463 ROAD CLOSED TO OVERSIZED LOADS (DIST STD 40.4)
TYPICAL MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE (DIST STD 98.4)
WITNESS MARKER & PERMANENT SURVEY MARKERS, TYPE II (DIST STD 66.2)
464 TYPICAL BENCHING DETAIL ON EXISTING EMBANKMENT (DIST STD 50.4)
TREE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE (DIST STD 90.4)
AUTOMATIC FLAP GATE (DIST STD 73.2)
465 SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE (VARIABLE HEIGHT) (DIST STD 68.1)
466 A DETAILS OF PLANTING AND BRACING TREES (DIST STD 92.1)
466 B TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAL WEAVE (DIST STD 39.1)
466 C 64’ MEDIAN SINGLE LANE CROSSOVER (DIST STD 77.1)
466 D BEVELED PIPE & GUARD DETAIL (DIST STD 86.D)
467 - 469 CROSS SECTIONS - ILLINOIS 92 OVER FAI-280
470 - 494 CROSS SECTIONS - FAI-280
495 - 497 CROSS SECTIONS - 4TH STREET
498 - 500 CROSS SECTIONS - US 67
501 - 503 CROSS SECTIONS - MILL CREEK BIKE PATH

NUMBER

| 000001-06

001001-02
001006
202001-01
280001-Cb
420001-07
420401-08
482001-02
515001-03
542301-03
542401-01
542546-01
©01001-04
601101-01
606001-04
609001-05
610001-05
©630001-09
©630201-06
©30301-05
©631011-07
©31026-05
©31031-09
©635001-01
635006-03
©35011-02
©38001-02
642001-01
©664001-02
701101-02
701106-02
701400-05
701401-06
701402-08
701406-06
701411-07
701416-06
T701426-04
701451-01
701456-01
701601-07
701606-07
701701-07
701801-04
701901-01
704001-06
720001-01
720006-02
720011-01
720021-02
728001-01
7129001-01
780001-02
181001-03
836001

IDOT STANDARDS
DESCRIPTION

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND GF A FOOT

EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

PAVEMENT JOINTS

BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT CONNECTOR

HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT

NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION

METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS

FLUSH INLET BOX FOR MEDIAN

SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAIN

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN

SHOULDER INLET WITH CURB

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPL 5

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

GLARE SCREEN BLADES

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

CHAIN LINK FENCE

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 4.5 M (15') TO 600 MM (24’) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 4.5 M (15) AWAY
APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, WITH BARRIER

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH
LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, WITH CROSSOVER AND BARRIER
L ANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION, FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH
RAMP CLOSURE FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

PARTIAL EXIT RAMP CLOSURE FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN
URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE 1W OR 2W CROSSWALK OR SIDEWALK CLOSURE
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS

SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS

METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS

SIGN PANELS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TYPE

TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT

APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION

81-1(B-1, HB, HB-1, HB-2, VB, VB-IR

FILE NAME =

USER NAME DESIGNED -

= condermanes

REVISED

9/23/2010 - EEC

oi\pu_work \puidot\condermanee’dBl 79717 \P204502-sht-:ndex.dgn DRAWN

REVISED

11-17-2010 EEC

PLOT SCALE = 52.0€00 '/ IN. CHECKED

REVISED

PLOT BATE = FriNov 19 18:29:44 2010 DATE

REVISED

STATE OF ILLINOIS

INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS 280

FALL SECTION

RTE.

TOTAL | SHEET
COUNTY  ISHEETS| " NO.

ROCK ISLAND| 503 2

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT NO. 648&5

SCALE: ['SHEET No.  OF SHEETS | STA. 70 STA.

FED. ROAD DIST. NO.

[ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT




