IDOT STANDARDS

SHEET NO.	SHEET DESCRIPTION	IDOT STANDARDS
1		NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2	COVER SHEET Index of sheets, highway standards & district standards	000001-06 STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
3 A	GENERAL NOTES	001001-02 AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
3 B	COMMITMENTS & MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	001006 DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT 202001-01 EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK
4 - 9 C 10 - 16 E	SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES (11 sheets)	280001-05 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
17 - 23	TYPICAL SECTIONS	420001-07 PAVEMENT JOINTS
24 - 34 35 39	HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL REMOVAL PLANS	420401-08 BRIDGE APPROACH PAVEMENT CONNECTOR
40 - 49	PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS	482001-02 HMA SHOULDER ADJACENT TO FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT 515001-03 NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES
50 - 52	CENERAL NOTES COMMITMENTS & MIXTURE REQUIREMENTS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES (11 sheets) TYPICAL SECTIONS HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL CONTROL REMOVAL PLANS PLAN AND PROFILE SHEETS CONTRACTOR ACCESS LOCATIONS STAGING TYPICALS PRE-STAGE PLANS - IL 92 PRE-STAGE PLANS 'A' (9 sheets)	542301-03 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION
53 54 - 55	PRE-STAGE PLANS - IL 92	542401-01 METAL END SECTION FOR PIPE CULVERTS
56 A - 58	PRE-STAGE PLANS 'A' (9 sheets)	542546-01 FLUSH INLET BOX FOR MEDIAN 601001-04 SUB-SURFACE DRAINS
59 A - 61 62 A - 63 B	PRE-STAGE PLANS 'B' (9 sheets) PRE-STAGE PLANS 'C' (5 sheets)	601101-01 CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAIN
64 - 73	STAGE ONE PLAN (12 sheets)	606001-04 CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER
74 - 82	STAGE TWO PLAN (10 sheets)	609001-05 BRIDGE APPROACH SHOULDER PAVEMENT AND DRAIN
82 A - 82 H - 83 - 84	MISCELLANEOUS STAGING PLANS STAGING DETOUR	610001-05 SHOULDER INLET WITH CURB 630001-09 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
85 - 88	STAGING CROSSOVERS	630201-06 PCC/HMA STABILIZATION AT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
89 - 90 91 - 97	DELETED CROSSOVER CROSS SECTIONS	630301-05 SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
98	EROSION CONTROL DETAILS	631011-07 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
99 - 108	EROSION CONROL PLAN RESTORATION PLAN	631026-05 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 5 631031-09 TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6
109 - 117 118 - 121	SIGNING PLANS	635001-01 DELINEATORS
122 - 133 C	DISTRICT 2 BRIDGE PATCHING PLANS (14 sheets)	635006-03 REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
134 - 183 184 - 186	BRIDGES (SNO81-0188 & SN 081-0189) IL92 STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS IL92	635011-02 REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS
187 - 241	BRIDGES (SNO81-0018 & SN 081-0019) IAIS RR BRIDGES (SN081-0190 & SN 081-0191) 4TH STREET	638001-02 GLARE SCREEN BLADES 642001-01 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS
242 - 282	PRE-STAGE PLANS - IL 92 PRE-STAGE PLANS 'A' (9 sheets) PRE-STAGE PLANS 'B' (9 sheets) PRE-STAGE PLANS 'C' (5 sheets) STAGE ONE PLAN (12 sheets) STAGE TWO PLAN (10 sheets) MISCELLANEOUS STAGING PLANS STAGING DETOUR STAGING CROSSOVERS DELETED CROSSOVER CROSS SECTIONS EROSION CONTROL DETAILS EROSION CONTROL DETAILS EROSION CONTROL PLAN RESTORATION PLAN SIGNING PLANS DISTRICT 2 BRIDGE PATCHING PLANS (14 sheets) BRIDGES (SNO81-0188 & SN 081-0189) IL92 STRUCTURE MOUNTED SIGNS IL92 BRIDGES (SNO81-0018 & SN 081-0019) IAIS RR BRIDGES (SNO81-0190 & SN 081-0019) IATH STREET BRIDGES (SNO81-0022 & SN 081-0023) US RTE 67 BRIDGES (SNO81-0024 & SN 081-0027) MILL CREEK PAVEMENT DETAILS TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B (SPECIAL) (DIST Std 90.1)	664001-02 CHAIN LINK FENCE
283 - 336 337 - 413	BRIDGES (SN081-0022 & SN 081-0025) IAIS RR	701101-02 OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 4.5 M (15') TO 600 MM (24'') FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
414 - 453	BRIDGES (SNO81-0026 & SN 081-0027) MILL CREEK	701106-02 OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 4.5 M (15') AWAY 701400-05 APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
454 455 - 456	PAVEMENT DETAILS TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B (SPECIAL) (DIST S+d 90.1)	701401-06 LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
457	HOT MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS (DIST STD 23.4a)	701402-08 LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, WITH BARRIER
1 /*	DELETED CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS (DIST STD 27.4)	701406-06 LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY
	DELINEATOR AND POST (DIST STD 37.4)	701411-07 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH 701416-06 LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, WITH CROSSOVER AND BARRIER
458	THEORMATIONAL WARNING SIGN (FOR NARROW TRAVEL LANES) (DIST Std 39.2)	701426-04 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION, FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH
459 - 461	SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE (DIST STD 61.2) TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS (DIST STD 41.1)	701451-01 RAMP CLOSURE FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
462	PAINTING DETAILS (DIST STD 44.1)	701456-01 PARTIAL EXIT RAMP CLOSURE FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
463	ROAD CLOSED TO OVERSIZED LOADS (DIST STD 40.4) TYPICAL MEDIAN CROSSOVER CLOSURE (DIST STD 98.4)	701601-07 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN 701606-07 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN
	WITNESS MARKER & PERMANENT SHRVEY MARKERS, TYPE II (DIST STD 66.2)	701701-07 LIRBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION
464	TYPICAL BENCHING DETAIL ON EXISTING EMBANKMENT (DIST STD 50.4)	701801-04 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE 1W OR 2W CROSSWALK OR SIDEWALK CLOSURE
	TREE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE (DIST STD 90.4) AUTOMATIC FLAP GATE (DIST STD 73.2)	701901-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 704001-06 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER
465	SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE (VARIABLE HEIGHT) (DIST STD 68.1)	720001-08 TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER 720001-01 SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
466 A	DETAILS OF PLANTING AND BRACING TREES (DIST STD 92.1) TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAL WEAVE (DIST STD 39.1)	720006-02 SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
466 C	64' MEDIAN SINGLE LANE CROSSOVER (DIST STD 77.1)	720011-01 METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS AND DELINEATORS
466 D	BEVELED PIPE & GUARD DETAIL (DIST STD 86.1) CROSS SECTIONS - ILLINOIS 92 OVER FAI-280	720021-02 SIGN PANELS, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM TYPE 728001-01 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT
467 - 469 470 - 494	CROSS SECTIONS - FAI-280	729001-01 APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A AND B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)
495 - 497	CROSS SECTIONS - 4TH STREET	780001-02 TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
498 - 500 501 - 503	CROSS SECTIONS - US 67 CROSS SECTIONS - MILL CREEK BIKE PATH	781001-03 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS
501 503		836001 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION

81-1(B-1, HB, HB-1, HB-2, VB, VB-1)R

		4				SECTION COUNTY SHEETS NO.
FILE NAME =	USER NAME = condermanee	DESIGNED -	REVISED - 9/23/2010 - EEC		INDEX OF SHEETS AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS	POCK ISLAND 503 2
ci/pw_work/pwidot/condermanse/d017971	7\p204502-sht-index.dgn	DRAWN -	REVISED - 11-17-2010 EEC	STATE OF ILLINOIS	IMPEX OL QUEETQ WAD UIGUANT STANDAUDO	CONTRACT NO. 64815
	PLOT SCALE = 50.0000 '/ IN.	CHECKED -	REVISED -	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	SCALE: SHEET NO. OF SHEETS STA. TO STA.	FED. ROAD DIST. NO. ILLINDIS FED. AID PROJECT
	PLOT DATE = Fri Nov 19 10:29:44 2010	DATE -	REVISED -		SCALES SHEET NO. OF SHEET OF SHEET	